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1. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
2. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
3. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
4. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
5. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
6. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
7. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
8. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
9. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
10. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
11. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
12. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
13. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
14. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
17. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
18. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Swirly_curly_christmas_01-5x7.dst
5.00x5.20 inches; 35,897 stitches

18 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
4. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
5. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
6. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
7. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
8. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
9.  (Sul-R:1314)
10. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
11. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
12. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
13. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
15. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
16. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
17. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
18. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
19. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
20. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
21. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Swirly_curly_christmas_02-5x7.dst
5.19x5.05 inches; 25,263 stitches

21 thread changes; 12 colors

1.  (Sul-R:1320)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
5. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
6. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
7. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
8. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
11. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
14. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
15. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
16. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Swirly_curly_christmas_03-5x7.dst
3.85x7.05 inches; 35,558 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
4. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
5. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
6. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
7. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
8. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
11. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
12. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
13. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)

Swirly_curly_christmas_04-5x7.dst
4.30x6.52 inches; 36,648 stitches

13 thread changes; 13 colors

1. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
5. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
6.  (Sul-R:1282)
7. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
8. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
9. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
10. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
11. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
14. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Swirly_curly_christmas_05-5x7.dst
3.80x6.52 inches; 32,353 stitches

15 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Tawny Brown (Sul-R:1058)
4.  (Sul-R:1320)
5.  (Sul-R:1241)
6. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
7. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
8. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12.  (Sul-R:622)
13. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
14. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
15. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
16. Tawny Brown (Sul-R:1058)
17.  (Sul-R:1320)
18. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)

Swirly_curly_christmas_06-5x7.dst
4.57x6.44 inches; 21,245 stitches

18 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
2.  (Sul-R:1320)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
6. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
7. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
8.  (Sul-R:1334)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10.  (Sul-R:1282)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
13. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
14. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
15. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
16. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)

Swirly_curly_christmas_07-5x7.dst
3.66x6.57 inches; 38,049 stitches

16 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
4. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
5. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
6.  (Sul-R:1334)
7. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
8.  (Sul-R:1282)
9. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
10. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
11. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
12. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
13. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
14. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
15. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
16. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
17. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
18. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
19. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)

Swirly_curly_christmas_08-5x7.dst
5.09x5.05 inches; 32,726 stitches

19 thread changes; 14 colors
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1. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
6. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
7. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
8.  (Sul-R:1314)
9. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
10.  (Sul-R:1314)
11. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Swirly_curly_christmas_09-5x7.dst
4.75x6.51 inches; 32,194 stitches

11 thread changes; 9 colors

1. Silver Gray (Sul-R:1218)
2. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
3. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
4. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
5. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
6. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
7.  (Sul-R:1334)
8. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10.  (Sul-R:1314)
11. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
12. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
13. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
14. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
15. Apricot (Sul-R:1239)
16. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
17. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Swirly_curly_christmas_10-5x7.dst
5.04x5.49 inches; 26,575 stitches

17 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Lemon Yellow (Sul-R:1067)
2. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
3. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
4. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
5. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
6. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
7. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
8. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
9. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
10.  (Sul-R:1320)
11. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
13. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
14. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
15. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)

Swirly_curly_christmas_11-5x7.dst
4.71x5.52 inches; 24,465 stitches

15 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)
2. Avocado (Sul-R:1177)
3. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
4. Med. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1166)
5. Pale Yellow (Sul-R:1061)
6. Med. Peach (Sul-R:1015)
7. Red Jubilee (Sul-R:1263)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Lt. Army Green (Sul-R:1156)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)
11. Dark Peach (Sul-R:1020)
12. Pastel Coral (Sul-R:1016)
13. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
14. Dewberry (Sul-R:1304)
15. Lipstick (Sul-R:561)

Swirly_curly_christmas_12-5x7.dst
4.71x5.05 inches; 34,354 stitches

15 thread changes; 14 colors


